
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

April 25 thru May 1, 2022 

 

 
 
 

For Date: 04/25/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-28331        0004 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28332        0005:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-28334        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-28335        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-28336        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-28339        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-28340        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28341        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28342        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-28343        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28344        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-28345        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28347        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-28348        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-28349        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28350        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-28351        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4241] BUENO Y SANO - ELM ST 

 

22-28352        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28353        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28356        0508 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

22-28357        0542:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-28358        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28359        0559 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-28361        0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-28362        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28366        0632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28370        0715 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-28371        0733:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-28386        0826 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28388        0842:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-28396        0854 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-28422        1042 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-28441        1311:05 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE ST 

 

22-28448        1401 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-28452        1413 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28501        1748 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

22-28507        1809 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-28510        1819 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28514        1830:22 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-28522        1848 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28529        1917:52 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

22-28563        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28566        2224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-28570        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28571        2352:38 HIT AND RUN Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-37-AC 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-76-OF 



 

 

For Date: 04/26/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-28576        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28580        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-28581        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-28582        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28584        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-28585        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-28586        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28593        0443 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-28594        0601 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28599        0625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28600        0629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28601        0629:57 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

22-28604        0719 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28608        0812 ARTICLES RECOVERED Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-28614        0833 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-28625        0923 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28635        1008 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28647        1123 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28665        1316 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS TURF FIELDS - RIVER RD 

 

22-28685        1400:33 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [COW] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-28704        1535:15 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

22-28712        1615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28722        1700 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-28723        1719 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-28732        1803 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-28733        1808 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28745        1939 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28749        2016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-28750        2024:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/27/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-28784        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-28785        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28787        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28788        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28789        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-28790        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-28791        0120:02 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

22-28794        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-28795        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28796        0239 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-28798        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28799        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

22-28800        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28801        0309 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-28812        0603 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-28813        0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28814        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-28815        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-28816        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

22-28817        0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 



22-28819        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28820        0614 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-28821        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-28823        0647:35 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-28824        0701 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28844        0816 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-28847        0827 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-28856        0835 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28854        0844 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-28858        0852 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28862        0905 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28865        0918 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-28870        0929:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-28872        0941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-28874        0942 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28875        0946 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-28881        1023 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28887        1041 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28891        1049:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-28894        1056 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] WHATLEY RD - CONWAY RD 

 

22-28897        1107 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-28899        1127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28902        1140:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-28912        1208 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-28928        1316 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-28942        1354:46 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

22-28953        1426 HARASSMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-77-OF 

 

22-28977        1533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-28983        1548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-28985        1604 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-29003        1715 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29009        1746:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29019        1814 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29021        1818:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-29023        1824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29050        2033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-29053        2051 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-29054        2102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29060        2115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29065        2136:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/28/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-29101        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29103        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29104        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29106        0136:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29109        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

22-29110        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29111        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-29112        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-29113        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29114        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 



22-29115        0257 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-29116        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-29117        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29118        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29122        0555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29123        0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29124        0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29125        0603 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-29127        0623 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29129        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29130        0643:33 ARTICLES RECOVERED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + NORTH ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-78-OF 

 

22-29134        0705 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29136        0736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29139        0751 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29140        0753 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-29155        0832 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-29171        0913 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-29183        1003:01 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

22-29199        1112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

22-29216        1245 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29218        1251 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29219        1255 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-29227        1331 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-29228        1331:03 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

22-29236        1359 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29249        1431 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29265        1528:59 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29309        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29312        1717 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-29317        1744 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29319        1745:49 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9907] DR HAUSCHKA SKIN CARE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-29326        1812:26 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29338        1929:44 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-29349        2003 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29362        2054:10 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF] FR 9 WELLS ST GREENFIELD -> DFLD 

 

22-29367        2126 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29370        2214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29375        2223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29384        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING AREA - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-29387        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29388        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29390        2358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/29/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-29392        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29393        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-29398        0142:23 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

 

22-29400        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-29401        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-29402        0406 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

22-29403        0542:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29404        0613 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



22-29405        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29407        0625 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-29410        0648 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29415        0732 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29416        0733:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-29420        0740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-29427        0758:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    403985AB 

 

22-29433        0811 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29434        0814:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29437        0824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29450        0900 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29461        0940 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + THAYER ST 

 

22-29463        0951 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29504        1222:13 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

22-29512        1314 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-29525        1346 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29548        1538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-29557        1617:28 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

 

22-29564        1705 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29567        1722:41 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-29574        1749 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29579        1801:18 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29584        1818 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-29586        1822 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29588        1824 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29597        1927:02 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   



       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29600        1945 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29617        2048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] N MAIN ST NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

22-29622        2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29626        2118:06 SAFETY HAZARD Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF8164] SB AREA OF THE DINOSAUR PLACE - GREENFIELD RD 

   Original Call #:    22-29597 

 

22-29630        2133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29634        2142 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29636        2153 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-29641        2214:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + THAYER ST 

 

22-29642        2214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-29644        2226:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-29654        2308:41 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3600] TUDRYN RESIDENTS - CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-29657        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29658        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29659        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29660        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/30/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-29662        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-29667        0029 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] ZACKS BBQ 

 

22-29671        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

22-29673        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29675        0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29677        0147 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29678        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29679        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29680        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 



 

22-29682        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29683        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29685        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-29686        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-29688        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-29689        0439 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-29690        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29692        0539 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-29693        0605 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-29694        0607 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-29695        0628:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-29705        0800 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2211] 250 GREENFIELD ROAD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29711        0832:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29715        0838 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29718        0851 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29744        1026 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29766        1126:21 MISSING PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-79-OF 

 

22-29778        1155:45 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [COW] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-29783        1215:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29787        1227:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-29801        1316:28 DISABLED MV Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 40.MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-29820        1427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-29845        1528:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-29849        1541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-29854        1559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 



22-29864        1618:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-29866        1620 PARKING COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29871        1635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29875        1654:43 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOUSE OF THE FERRETT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29876        1656 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29896        1805 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] MILL RIVER 

 

22-29909        1852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-29910        1855 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29915        1940 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-29920        2027 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-29929        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29930        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29931        2147:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29933        2150 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29934        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29935        2157:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29937        2209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29951        2314:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-29953        2320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29954        2330 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29956        2351:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819330 

 

 

For Date: 05/01/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-29957        0000:59 NOISE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] N MAIN ST 

 

22-29959        0022:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    407184AB 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-62-AR 

           Summons:    SCHOFIELD, DAVID M      

           Address:    117 N MAIN ST Apt. #A   SOUTH DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 



                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

22-29960        0039:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-29965        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29967        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-29968        0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29969        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-29972        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29973        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-29974        0533 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-29976        0545 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-29977        0547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-29978        0552 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-29979        0553 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-29980        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29981        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-29982        0617 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-29987        0727 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-29997        0825 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-30004        0920 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-30006        0930 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-30013        1033 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-30019        1103 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-30037        1208 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-30040        1225:40 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-30045        1255 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + MATHEWS RD 

 

22-30051        1323:42 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-30067        1423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-30073        1429:15 TRAFFIC HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-30089        1525:31 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-30096        1552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-30100        1608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-30102        1612:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-30103        1612 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-30106        1624 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-30110        1636:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    407936AB 

 

22-30111        1640 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-30123        1726 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

22-30129        1756 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-30130        1800:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    408033AB 

 

22-30136        1824:28 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-30143        1846:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-30145        1853:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-30157        1951:41 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

22-30164        2030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

22-30166        2055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-30168        2101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-30170        2116 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + WELLS CROSS RD 

 

22-30192        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-30193        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


